Performance Evaluation Cabinet / Agency Liaison List

(Revised 03-12-13)

Each agency in state government has an agency liaison for employee performance evaluation. Agency evaluation liaisons:

1. Provide information to employees and supervisors relative to the employee performance evaluation system. 

2. Conduct and/or coordinate all employee performance evaluation training within the agency. 

3. Monitor supervisor compliance to all meetings required in the employee performance evaluation process. 

4. Counsel and advise supervisors as needed on problems relating to the evaluation of employees. 

5. Submit to the Personnel Cabinet the year-end rating information on all employees eligible for annual performance evaluations. 

6. Maintain all employee evaluation documents in the agency's central personnel file. 

7. Complete reports and assist in the auditing of evaluation documents as requested by the Personnel Cabinet to be used in monitoring the performance evaluation system. 

If you have any questions or concerns regarding the employee performance evaluation system, please do not hesitate to contact your agency evaluation liaison shown on the following list.

General Government Cabinet

	BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY  
	Mr. Dick Carroll

Dick.Carroll@ky.gov
	502-595-3037

	DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
	Ms. Rita Norton

Rita.Norton@ky.gov
	502-564-1142

	ATTORNEY GENERAL 
	Ms. Sandra Daniels / Ms. Carla Vinegar

Sandra.daniels@ag.ky.gov
 / Carla.vinegar@ag.ky.gov
	502-696-5620

	AUDITOR OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
	Ms. Kellye Craig

Kellye.Craig@ky.gov

	502-564-5841

	BOARD OF BARBERING 
	TBA

	502-429-7148

	BOARD OF DENTISTRY 
	Ms. Lisa A. Turner

LisaA.Turner@ky.gov

	502-429-7280

	DEPARTMENT FOR LOCAL DEVELOPMENT
	Ms. Joy Kiser

Joy.kiser@ky.gov

	502-573-2382

	KY INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY                                                                
	Ms. Joy Kiser

Joy.kiser@ky.gov

	502-573-2382

	BOARD OF HAIRDRESSERS & COSMETOLOGISTS 
	Mr. Charles Lykins

Charles.Lykins@ky.gov

	502-564-4262

	HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
	Mr. Arthur Kaufman
arthurd.kaufman@ky.gov

	502-595-4024

	BOARD OF MEDICAL LICENSURE
	Ms. Martha Boulineau

Martha.Boulineau@ky.gov

	502-429-7150

	DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
	Ms. Crystal Simpson

Crystal.l.Simpson10.nfg@mail.mil
	502-607-1541

	BOARD OF NURSING
	Ms. Sandra Coffey
Sandra.coffey@ky.gov 

	502-429-7171

	PERSONNEL BOARD
	Ms. Linda C. Morris

LindaC.morris@ky.gov

	502-564-7830

	BOARD OF PHARMACY
	Mr. Mike Burleson

Mike.burleson@ky.gov

	859-246-2820

	BOARD OF PHYSICAL THERAPIST
	Mr. Scott D. Majors
ScottD.Majors@ky.gov

	502-429-7140

	REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD
	Mr. Larry Disney

Larry.Disney@ky.gov

	859-623-1658

	REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
	Ms. Michele Saffran

Shelly.Saffran@ky.gov

	502-429-7250

	REGISTRY OF ELECTION FINANCE
	Ms. Michelle Starkweather

Michelle.Starkweather@ky.gov

	502-564-3490

	STATE TREASURER
	Ms. Rebecca Comley

Rebecca.comley@ky.gov

	502-564-4722

	DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
	Ms. Honor Barker / Ms. Beth Roark

Honor.Barker@ky.gov
/ beth.roark@ky.gov

	502-564-9281

	BOARD OF ARCHITECTS
	Ms. Deborah Tune

DebbieB.Tune@ky.gov

	859-246-2069

	BOARD OF ELECTIONS
	Ms. Michelle Starkweather

Michelle.Starkweather@ky.gov

	502-564-3490

	SECRETARY OF STATE
	Ms. Michelle Starkweather

Michelle.Starkweather@ky.gov

	502-564-3490

	KY BD OF LICSUR FOR PROF ENG & LAND SURVEYORS
	Ms. Wanda Jordan

Wanda.Jordan@ky.gov

	502-573-2680

	
	
	

	Cabinet For Economic Development
	
	

	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
	Ms. Stacey McClellan

Stacey.McClellan@ky.gov

	502-564-4300

	
	
	

	Transportation Cabinet
	
	

	TRANSPORTATION
	Ms. Katherine Jones & Ms. Carole Jarvis

Katherine.Jones@ky.gov / 
Carole.Jarvis@ky.gov

	502-564-4610/2720

	
	
	

	Finance and Administration Cabinet
	
	

	FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
	Ms. Jackie Flynt / Ms. Deniese Pyles

Jackie.Flynt@ky.gov
/ Deniese.Pyles@ky.gov

	502-564-8109

	HOMELAND SECURITY
	Ms. Jackie Flynt / Ms. Deniese Pyles

Jackie.Flynt@ky.gov
/ Deniese.Pyles@ky.gov

	502-564-8109

	COMMONWEALTH OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
	Ms. Jackie Flynt / Ms. Deniese Pyles

Jackie.Flynt@ky.gov
/ Deniese.Pyles@ky.gov

	502-564-8109

	DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
	Ms. Jackie Flynt / Ms. Deniese Pyles

Jackie.Flynt@ky.gov
/ Deniese.Pyles@ky.gov

	502-564-8109

	KY HIGHER EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AUTHORITY
	Ms. Melanie West

mwest@kheaa.com

	502-696-7231

	
	
	

	Tourism Arts & Heritage Cabinet
	
	

	TOURISM ARTS & HERITAGE 
	Ms. Freda Harris

Freda.harris@ky.gov

	502-564-8110x-309

	KY DEPARTMENT OF PARKS
	Ms. Freda Harris

Freda.harris@ky.gov
	502-564-8110x-309

	DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM
	Ms. Freda Harris

Freda.harris@ky.gov
	502-564-8110x-309

	KY ARTS COUNCIL
	Ms. Freda Harris

Freda.harris@ky.gov

	502-564-8110x-309

	KY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE
	Ms. Pat Barnard

Pat.Barnard@ky.gov

	502-564-7109

	KY HERITAGE COUNCIL
	Ms. Tiffany Yeast
Tiffany.Yeast@ky.gov

	502-564-8110x-353

	KY HORSE PARK
	Ms. Stephanie Gibson

Stephanie.gibson@ky.gov

	859-259-4235

	KY STATE FAIR BOARD
	Ms. Laura Clark & Mr. Paul Herberg
LClark@ksfb.ky.gov /

PHerberg@ksfb.ky.gov 

	502-367-5233/5237

	
	
	

	
	
	

	Education Cabinet
	
	

	DEPARTMENT FOR LIBRARIES AND ARCHIVES
	Ms. Stephany J. Ivers
StephanyJ.Ivers@ky.gov 


	502-564-8300

	COMMISSION ON DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING
	Ms. Rachel Morgan

Rachel.Morgan@ky.gov

	502-573-2604

	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
	Ms. Rebecca Ogden/Viembre Nicholson

Rebecca.Ogden@education.ky.gov
/ Viembre.Nicholson@education.ky.gov

	502-564-3716

	KY EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION
	Mr. Ron Brown

rbrown@ket.org

	859-258-7103

	DEPARTMENT FOR WORKFORCE INVESTMENT
	Ms. Priscilla McCowan / Ms. Susie Edwards

Priscilla.McCowan@ky.gov
SusieM.Edwards@ky.gov

	502-564-2932

	
	
	

	Cabinet For Health & Family Services
	
	

	HEALTH & FAMILY SERVICES
	Ms. Sarah Kaufman

SarahL.Kaufman@ky.gov

	502-564-7770x-3944

	
	
	

	Justice & Public Safety Cabinet
	
	

	JUSTICE & PUBLIC SAFETY
	Ms. Tina Moss

Tina.Moss@ky.gov

	502-564-7712



	DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE
	Ms. Sharon Cook
SharonK.Cook@ky.gov

	502-573-3747



	DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
	Bobbie Underwood, Amanda Coulter/ Edie Hodgins

bobbieM.Underwood@ky.gov                                                 
/ AmandaH.Coulter@ky.gov
/ EdieG.Hodgins@ky.gov

	502-564-1353

502-564-1354
502-564-1354



	DEPARTMENT OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING
	Ms. Mary Pascal / Tonya Stallard

Mary.pascal@ky.gov
/ Tonya.Stallard@ky.gov

	859-622-5894

	KENTUCKY STATE POLICE
	Ms. Glenda Hager

Glenda.Hager@ky.gov 

	502-782-1859

	DEPARTMENT FOR PUBLIC ADVOCACY
	Ms. Sherri Payne
Sherri.Payne@ky.gov

	502-564-8006

	
	
	

	Labor Cabinet
	
	

	LABOR
	Ms. Sherry Butler

Sherry.butler@ky.gov

	502-564-2042

	
	
	

	Energy & Environment Cabinet
	
	

	KY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov

	502-564-2042

	DEPT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov
	502-564-2042

	DEPT FOR NATURAL RESOURCES
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov
	502-564-2042

	
	
	

	Public Protection Cabinet
	
	

	CRIME VICTIMS COMP BD & BD OF CLAIMS
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov

	502-564-2042

	BOARD OF TAX APPEALS
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov

	502-564-2042

	KY HORSE RACING AUTHORITY
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov

	502-564-2042

	DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov

	502-564-2042

	DEPT OF ALCOHOL & BEVERAGE CONTROL
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov

	502-564-2042

	DEPARTMENT OF CHARITABLE GAMING
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov

	502-564-2042

	DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov

	502-564-2042

	DEPT OF HOUSING, BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov

	502-564-2042

	OCCUPATION AND PRFESSIONS
	Ms. Lynn Keeling

Lynn.Keeling@ky.gov

	502-564-2042

	
	
	

	Personnel Cabinet
	
	

	PERSONNEL
	Ms. Suzette Gash / Mr. Stan Riley

SuzetteS.Gash@ky.gov
/ Stan.Riley@ky.gov

	502-564-6738/6811

	
	
	


Performance Management Program web info @ http://personnel.ky.gov/persadmin/hradministrators/pmi.htm 
Personnel Cabinet 
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